

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 419 of 2022**

VPR Intcon Pvt. Ltd.

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vs.**

Manipur Tribal Development Corporation Ltd. & anr.

*...Respondent/s*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**08-06-2022**

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. Murtaza Ahmad, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by speed post.

Steps should be taken within one week.

List this case again on 20-07-2022.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*