

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 419 of 2022**

VPR Intcon Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner

-Versus-

Manipur Tribal Development Corporation Ltd.  
& Anr  
....Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

20.07.2022

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Office note dated 06-07-2022 indicated that notice has been sent to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2, however, there is no report of service of the said notice.

In view of the above, awaits service notice and list this case again on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

**JUDGE**

*kim*