

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 419 of 2022

VPR INTCON Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Vs.

Manipur Tribal Development
Corporation Ltd. & anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

14-10-2025

Ms. Linda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment of hearing of this case on the ground that her senior is on his legs before another court.

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14-11-2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. D. Julius Riamei as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

Devananda