

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 419 of 2022

VPR Intcon Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Manipur Tribal Development Corporation Ltd. & Anr

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.12.2025

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week time for filing an application for impleading Kendra Vidylaya Sanghathan in terms of the order dated 04.08.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in SLP(C) No. 8347-8348/2024.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 20.01.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy