

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 419 of 2022**  
VPR INTCON Pvt. Ltd.

***... Petitioner***

*Vs.*

Manipur Tribal Development  
Corporation Ltd. & anr.

***... Respondents***

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 49 of 2026**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**13-03-2026**

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Abdul Bagee Khan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. Stephen, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 1 and 2.

It has been submitted by the learned senior counsel that in the connected application being MC(WP(C)) No. 49 of 2026, step has been taken for service of notice upon the proposed respondent No. 3 and the said service has been duly served and proof of service has already been filed along with the affidavit, however, none appeared on behalf of the said respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28-04-2026.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*