

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 419 of 2022**

VPR Intcon Pvt. Ltd.

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

Manipur Tribal Development Corporation Ltd. & Anr

With

*...Respondent/s*

MC(WP(C)) No. 49 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**08.05.2026**

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. D Julius Riamei, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents and submitted that there is no element of an amicable settlement and that the matters are to be heard on merit.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 12.08.2026 for consideration on merit.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*